

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2236/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2010 in WP No. 200/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PREMLATA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECR.,STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent No.5 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the limited question regarding recovery of amount already paid to the petitioner on account of promotion to the post of Director, Medical Health.

Since respondent No. 5 is present on caveat, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master